11 00	SHEET	
11-09	-2000	
To the Honorable commissioner of	N	
Please record the attached origin	1000	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ABB Engineering Construction PTY LTD	Idress of receiving party(ies):	
ADD Engineering Constitution 111 E1D	Name: Evans Deakin PTY LTD	
Additional name(s) of conveying	12 Poundom: Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	12 Boundary Street	
	South Brisbane QLD	
	4101 4110777 4114	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	4101 AUSTRALIA	
Merger		
Security Agreement	1	
Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Onlei	attached?Yes _X_No	
Execution Date: July 5, 2000	1100 111 10	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	MID IIII	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 5,470,186	
Additional numbers attached		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John F. McKenna	patents involved	
mailed: John F. McKeilla	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: Cesari and McKenna, LLP	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Street Address: 88 Black Falcon Ave.	account 8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT	, 52	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
John F. McKenna, Reg. No. 20,912		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0281

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the ζ day of $\widetilde{J}_{4}\gamma^{2000}$

BETWEEN

ABB ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION PTY LTD, (formerly ABB EPT CONSTRUCTION PTY LTD) (ACN 000 095 031) of 166 William Street, Potts Point NSW 2011 Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND EVANS DEAKIN PTY LTD (ACN 000 002 031) of 12 Boundary Street, South Brisbane QLD 4101 Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

- (i) The Assignor is the patentee in respect of US Patent 5,470,186 ("The Patent") the details of which are specified in Schedule A.
- (ii) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed to the transfer of interest in the Patent in the United States of America to the Assignee.

WITNESSETH:

In consideration of the sum of US\$1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge the Assignor does hereby sell assign transfer and make over to the Assignee all its rights title and interest in the United States of America and in and to our invention relating to the Patent in the United States of America and the Assignor shall, at the expense of the Assignee or its assigns execute and do all such documents and things as may be necessary or proper for legally vesting in the Assignee or its assigns the full benefit thereof.

SCHEDULE A

Number Title Grant Date 5,470,186 System for discharge of bulk materials from vehicles 28/11/95

Page 1 209373_2.DOC 04/07/00 20:34

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents the day and year first above written.

SIGNED for and on behalf of

ABB ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION PTY LTD

in the presence of:

M.S.J

) belle

) By his signature of this Agreement the

) Signatory warrants he is duly authorised

) by ABB ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION

) PTY LTD to sign this Agreement on its

) behalf

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED for **EVANS DEAKIN PTY LIMITED** under power of attorney in the presence of:

Signature of witness

Name of witness (print)

Signature of attorney

Name of attorney (print)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re The Application of: ABB Engineering Construction Pty)
Ltd)
Serial No.: 421,461	Examiner: Werner, F
Filed: April 12, 1995) Art Unit: N/A
For: SYSTEM FOR DISCHARGE OF BULK MATERIALS FROM VEHI- CLES)))
	Cesari and McKenna, LLP 88 Black Falcon Avenue Boston, MA 02210 November 1, 2000
EXPRESS-MA	AIL DEPOSIT
"Express Mail" Mailing-Label Number:	EL705758057US
The following papers are being depos 'Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" serv	ited with the United States Postal Service vice pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §1.10:
X Assignment With Recordation Form Cover Sheet	X Check in the amount of \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 011213 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 11/01/2000